Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Elizabeth Elfeld	Name: Robert Clergerie America, Inc.
	Internal .
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 575 Madison Avenue, 25th Fl.
Corporation-State	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No	General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	l
Security Agreement	Corporation-State New York
Other	Light Other Other _
Execution Date: December 24, 2004	representative designation is attached: Lie Yes Lie No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
111111111111111111111111111111111111111	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	;
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,365,499
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Lora A. Moffatt/Joseph Petersen	···································
Internal Address: Salans	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41)\$40.00
	☐ Enclosed
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address. Rockefeller Center	8. Deposit account number:
Outet Addiess	o. Deposit account humber,
620 Fifth Avenue	50-1628
Mary Wards	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 	
copy of the original document.	
Joseph Petersen	12/29/04
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Yotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0705

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ELIZABETH ELFELD, a U.S. citizen, with a postal address of 450 Shore Road, Suite 4-L, Long Beach, New York 11561 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of the mark COPYRIGHT CLOTHING and Design, and the trademark registration, U.S. Registration No. 2,365,499 (collectively the "Trademark") in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, ROBERT CLERGERIE AMERICA, INC., a New York corporation, with a postal address of 575 Madison Avenue, 25th Floor, New York, New York 10022 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and the goodwill of the business related thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- A. Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement, if any.
- B. To the best knowledge of Assignor, Assignor is the legal and beneficial owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and has good title thereto, free and clear of any and all mortgages, liens, security interests, charges, licenses and other encumbrances, and that no other person or entity has or shall have any claim of ownership with respect to the Trademark.
- C. Assignor shall execute any papers and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee may deem reasonably necessary to secure the rights hereby assigned.

ASSIGNOR

Name: Elizabeth Elfeld

Date: December <u>24</u>, 2004

ASSIGNEE

Company: Robert Clergerie America, Inc.

Name: Andrew Wong, Vice President

Date: December <u>29</u>, 2004

NEWYORK.503490.1

RECORDED: 12/29/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003000, FRAME: 0706: **